
Report ID: PC-FIN-GA-0012 PIMA COUNTY
Run Date: 12/23/2013 Awarded But Not Yet Accepted
Run Time: 12:15:32 PM

Cover Page

Parameters and Prompts

Date Range : 06/25/2013 to -

Report Description

Report ID: PC-FIN-GA-0012 PIMA COUNTY
Run Date: 12/4/2013 Awarded But Not Yet Accepted
Run Time: 11:15:32 AM Date Range: 10/18/2013 -

Acceptance of Award NOT requiring Signature
Department : CS , Community Services, Employment & Training
Grant ID: Name: Award Amount: Funding Agency Awarding Agency Req Match% Fund for Match: Amend # Description: Term: Contact: Phone:
CSAZDESSE2014010  
14*69                1          
DE111072001

AZ DES CAA Emergency 
Services

59,858.00$       U.S. Dept of Health 
and Human 
Services

AZ Dept of Economic 
Security

0.00 9 Increase in CM 
Reimbursement Ceiling 
from $1,480,284 to 
$1,539,482 & CS from 
$755,741 to $756,401

7/1/2013-
6/30/2014

Risé Hart 243-6723

Subtotal of Department CS  :  $     59,858.00 

Awards requiring BOS signature on Grantor Documents for Acceptance
Department : CD, Community Development & Neighborhood Conservation
Grant ID: Name: Award Amount: Funding Agency Awarding Agency Req Match% Fund for Match: Amend # Description: Term: Contact: Phone:
CDDOE2014002      
14*73               3         
EW-ESA-14-4181-17

Weatherization Specialized 
Training Grant - FY2014

5,000.00$         U.S. Dept of Energy  AZ Governors Office of 
Energy Policy

0.00 Funding for Specialized 
Weatherization Training 
Programs

7/1/2013-
6/30/2014

John 
Matheny

243-6779

Grant ID: Name: Award Amount: Funding Agency Awarding Agency Req Match% Fund for Match: Amend # Description: Term: Contact: Phone:
CDLIHEAP2014003      
14*74              3        LW-
ESA-12-2182-07Y3

Weatherization LIHEAP 
Amendment #3

113,756.00$     U.S. Dept of Energy  AZ Governors Office of 
Energy Policy

0.00 3 Funding for Low Income 
Weatherization Program -
installation of energy
efficient services for 
homes of income eligible 
persons especially; the 
elderly, persons with
disabilities, and children.

10/1/2013-
6/30/2014

John 
Matheny

243-6779

Subtotal of Department CD : $118,756.00

Department : HD , Health
Grant ID: Name: Award Amount: Funding Agency Awarding Agency Req Match% Fund for Match: Amend # Description: Term: Contact: Phone:
HDADHS2014009                                          
14*70                2       
ADHS13-040489

HIVCare Services - Ryan 
White

56,666.00$       U.S. Dept. of Health 
and Human 
Services - Health 
Resources & 
Services 
Administration

AZ Dept. of Health 
Services

0.00 1 Funding is to provide 
medically necessary 
health care and support 
services for low-income 
individuals with HIV 
infection who do not have 
sufficient health care 
coverage or financial 
resources for coping with 
HIV/AIDS.

4/1/2013-
3/31/2015

Sharon 
Grant

243-7842

Grant ID: Name: Award Amount: Funding Agency Awarding Agency Req Match% Fund for Match: Amend # Description: Term: Contact: Phone:
HDADHS2014010      
14*71               2    
ADHS13*034040

Teen Pregnancy Program- 
Abstinence Plus

125,000.00$     U.S. Dept. of Health 
and Human 
Services 

AZ Dept. of Health 
Services

0.00 1 Funding for Programs to 
reduce incidence of Teen 
pregnancy and STDs 
ADHS and Title V funding 
through HHS.

1/1/2013-
12/31/2017

Sharon 
Grant

243-7842

Subtotal of Department HD  :  $   181,666.00 

Department : PCA , County Attorney
Grant ID: Name: Award Amount: Funding Agency Awarding Agency Req Match% Fund for Match: Amend # Description: Term: Contact: Phone:
PCADOJCOT2014001      
14*75              3        
17849

2013 Dept. of Justice Edward 
Byrne Memorial Justice 
Assistance Grant (JAG)

166,155.00$     U.S. Dept. of 
Justice

City of Tucson 0.00  Intergovernental 
Agreement (IGA) 
Between the City of 
Tucson and Pima County 
for the 2013 Department 
of Justice Edward Byrne 
Memorial Justice 
Assistance Grant (JAG) 
Program Award.

10/1/2012-
9/30/16

Angelique 
Griffith

740-4077

Subtotal of Department PCA  :  $   166,155.00 

Grant ID: Name: Award Amount: Funding Agency Awarding Agency Req Match% Fund for Match: Amend # Description: Term: Contact: Phone:
ASTSD130000000007
9 14*67                       2 
P001-2013-003462/2013-174

SD-
AZDPS FY2014 GIITEM BCU

350,000.00$   AZ Dept. of Public 
Safety

AZ Dept. of Public 
Safety

0.00 Funding for Border Crime 
Unit to reduce crime 
associated with Drug and 
Human smuggling 
activities

07/1/2013-
06/30/2014

Toni 
Robinson

351-3185

AFDSD130000000008
0 14*68                       2 
2014-164-013

SD-GOHS DUI EQUIPMENT 
WRAP

3,000.00$         U.S. Dept. of 
Transportation- 
NHTSA and FHWA

AZ Governor's Office of 
Highway Safety

0.00 Purchase of one (1) 
Vehicle Wrap for an 
Enclosed DUI Trailer

10/1/2013-
9/30/2014

Bonnie 
Schaeffer

351-6374

Subtotal of Department SD  :  $   350,000.00 

Grand Total : 876,435.00$   

No Awards for Acceptance only 
No Awards requiring Resolution for Acceptance
No Awards Requiring Acceptance via Form
No Applications Requiring Approval via Form
No Applications Requiring Resolutions

The purpose of this report is to provide the Pima County Board of Supervisors with the information needed to support a 
decision to accept or refuse grants that have been awarded to Pima County.   This report captures all notices of grant 
awards that were received within the date range listed above and that have not yet been formally accepted by the Board 
of Supervisors.   Approval of the items on this report shall serve as the County’s formal acceptance of the offer of a grant 
award and shall provide County Departments with permission to proceed with the acceptance and implementation of 
that award.    Approval of the items on this report does not relieve Departments from the requirement to obtain BOS 
approval for other legal documents that may be required as an element of the acceptance of a grant award.  

Department : SD , Sheriff


	Sheet1

